in conducting planning studies and in the operation and maintenance of the Property in 
accordance with the Conservation Easement, Covenant and Workplan for the period 
commencing with the Closing Date and ending three (3) years thereafter; provided, however, that 
the District’s obligation to reimburse the City shall not exceed Two-hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($250,000) total.  Claims for reimbursement shall be presented in accordance with the 
provisions of Exhibit “H.”  The District will pay the claims of City within thirty (30) days of 
receipt of such claims, provided that the District’s General Manager is satisfied that the claims

[...]

Property (all of which are collectively referred to as the “Improvements”); 

All of the items referred to in subsection (a) and (b) above are hereinafter 
collectively referred to as the "Property". 

2.  Purchase Price. 

(a) The purchase price of the Property is One Million Eight Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000) (the "Purchase Price"). 

(b) The Purchase Price shall be paid as follows: 

(i) Within three (3) business days after the execution of this 
Agreement by both Buyer and Seller, Buyer shall deposit in escrow with First American 
Title Company- Healdsburg office ("Title Company"), a deposit in the amount of 
Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) (the “Deposit”).  All sums constituting the 
Deposit shall be held in an interest-bearing account and interest accruing thereon shall be 
held for the account of Buyer.  In the event the sale of the Property as contemplated 
hereunder is consummated, the Deposit plus interest accrued thereon shall be credited